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About the Education and Solidarity Network

w S The Education and Solidarity Network is an international association, created in
r '}, andsolidarity 2009 by MGEN, Education International and the International Association of

xe! P Mutual Benefit Societies (AIM). The objective of the Education and Solidarity
Network is to build bridges between education and health actors in order to work for the health,
well-being and social protection of educational communities around the world. The Education and
Solidarity Network brings together 45 member organisations on five continents: health mutuals,
education unions, and other organisations from the Social and Solidarity Economy and civil society.
For more information: www.educationsolidarite.org/en

About the MGEN Public Health Foundation

The MGEN Public Health Foundation aims to identify ways of promoting the health of
populations. It has a multidisciplinary team, which carries out scientific studies and

research by organising its work around six research themes: innovation in health, health
economics, health and work, cognitive and functional ageing, prevention and health promotion
policies, and health and the environment. For more information: www.fondationmgen.fr
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Introduction

e Survey dissemination date: May-June-July 2021
e Dissemination channel: internet questionnaire

TEACHER

DISSEMINATION AGENCY RESPONDENTS ADJUSTMENT
MGEN, UNSA-Education, SE- By welgthttr:ng prc;cedttjtr]e taking into
ERANCE UNSA, EN3S, Adosen, L'ESPER, sea6 aczot”h” | € lge? Zr' t,e ag‘;ﬁm“p
Essentiel, UNESCO Chair Global and the fevet of education.
. statistics presented in the report are
Health & Education .
weighted.
Centrale des Syndicats du Québec By weighting procedure taking into
QUEBEC (CSQ_), Association pr9V|nC|aIe des 2349 accoun.t the gende_r a?nd the level o.f
enseignantes et enseignants du education. All statistics presented in
Québec (APEQ) the report are weighted.
CGSP-Enseignement, SLFP- By weighting procedure taking into
Enseienement. Appel. Latitude account the gender, the age group
BELGIUM & Al 1268 and the level of education. All
Jeunes, Chaire UNESCO . .
. , statistics presented in the report are
EducationS & Santé .
weighted.
Syndicats affiliés a
I'Internationale de I'Education
MOROCC 302 Raw dat ighti
OROCCO |\ oNE-CDT, SNE-FDT, FAE), MGEN aw data (no weighting)
Maroc, CMIM, Francophonia
THE . S R
GAMBIA Gambia Teachers’ Union (GTU) 222 Raw data (no weighting)
Grupo Sepom, UNESCO Chair
MEXICO Global Health & Education, 215 Raw data (no weighting)
Francophonia
TOTAL 8002
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I. Sociodemographic and professional profile of teachers who

participated in the survey

France

Quebec

Belgium

Morocco

The Gambia

Mexico

France

Quebec

Belgium

Morocco

The Gambia

Mexico

Gender

25

50
Percent (%)

B Man

B Woman

Full time / Part time

75

T
10C

25

50
Percent (%)

B Full-time

B Part-time

75

T
10C

Age of pupils

France

Quebec

Belgium

Morocco

T
0 25 50 75 10C
Percent (%)

U 3-5years old [l 6-11 years old [l 11-15 years old [l 16-18 years ol

Seniority

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia

Mexico

k T T T T
0 25 50 75 10C
Percent (%)

[ Lessthan5years [l 5-30years [l More than 30 years
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School sector School type

France France

Quebec Quebec
Belgium Belgium
Morocco Morocco
The Gambia The Gambia

Mexico Mexico

T T
0 25 50 75 10C 0 25 50 75 10C

Percent (%) Percent (%)
B Public W Private B General W Vocational
Number of pupils in the school School urbanicity

France France

Quebec Quebec

Belgium

Belgium
Merocco
Morocco
The Gambia
The Gambia
Mexico
Mexico
0 25 50 75 10 | | , | !
Percant (%} 0 25 50 75 10¢
o
I Less than 100 B Between 200 and 799 Percent (%)
B Between 100 and 199 [l More than 800 I More urban environmentll Intermediate [l More rural environmel

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Il. Teacher’'s working conditions and environment

IL.1. Organizational and motivational factors

Number of actual hours worked per week

Country
France Quebec Belgium Morocco The Gambia Mexico
Age of pupils
3-11 years old
Mean* (hours) 43 43 36 30 38 30
Standard deviation (hours) 7 7 9 7 16 16
11-18 years old
Mean* (hours) 40 43 38 24 33 38
Standard deviation (hours) 9 8 10 7 16 16

*Calculated among full-time teachers

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec, Belgium, Morocco,
The Gambia, Mexico.

Average number of pupils in classes taught

France
Quebec
Belgium 46 42 1
Morocco

The Gambia

Mexico 19 41

0 Perggnt (%) 10

Lessthan 10 [ 10-19 W 20-29 M 30 or more

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

Page 4/29



International Barometer on Education Personnel’s Health and Wellbeing | International Report 2021

How much autonomy do you have in your work?

France 59 71
Quebec 56 81
Belgium 54 13 B
Morocco 52 18 HE

The Gambia 55 35 B

Mexico 46 15 1

0 : 100
Percent (%)
H Alot Little

Some M Zero

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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At work, are you informed in advance about
important decisions?

France 18 22 S 3 IEEEe
Quebec 27 20 A |
Belgium 20 21 .25 EEm

Morocco 23 15 ST
The Gambia 30 16 IEEEE
Mexico 22 13 TN
0 50 1oc
Percent (%)

B A-Always B B e D BWE M F-Never

Is your work recognised / valued by the school
administration and/or superiors?

France 19 20 [ 28 IEEEN
Quebec 26 14 A1
Belgium 20 17 [ 18 S
Morocco 16 9 e

The Gambia 21 10

Mexico 18 13 el

0 50 100
Percent (%)

B A-Always B B e D BWE M F-Never

In your school, do you make important decisions as a team?

France

Quebec

Belgium 23

Morocco

The Gambia

Mexico

21 17 20
32 14 8@

17 7T .

22 10 | 12 R

25 13 6@
19 7 el

B A-Always B B

50
Percent (%)
c D W E M F-Never

100

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,

Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Evaluation of the possibilities of promotion Evaluation of the possibilities of training
. 23 France@l 6 13 24NN SS—
Quebec 17 eV Quebec 32 20 13
Belgium L1 I Belgium 16 20 2T R
Morocco 22 Morocco 25 2 e
The Gambia 12 WEE  The Gambia 20 18 3
Mexico 25 10 42 Mexico 25 15 gl I
Perggnl (%) - . Perggnl (%) -
B A-Verygood MW B C D MW E M F-Verybad B A-Verygood MW B C D MW E M F-Verybad

Evaluation of salary

France (8 11 20 eI

Quebec 31 24 e |
Belgium 31 26 15 1l
Morocco 22 24 23 [T
The Gambia 27 23 13 I
Mexico 25 22 17
r T T

o] 50 100

Percent (%)

B A-Verygood W B (&} D BE MNF-Verybad

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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11.3. School climate and social relationships at work

School climate

France 27 16 FAEER
Quebec 25 11 oIl
Belgium 25 15 ST
Morocco 27 14 9 el

The Gambia 29 14 48

Mexico 16 7 R

0 50 100

Pourcentage (%)

M A-Verygood B B C D WE M F-Verybad

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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How do you currently rate the quality of your relationship with the following players?

The school administration

France 17 12 [0 N
Quebec 18 9 5@
Belgium 18 12 10 .
Moracco 17 8 ‘6 H

The Gambia 17 13 28

Mexico 9 9 Il

10

O -

50
Percent (%)
B A-Verygood W B (&} D BE MNF-Verybad

Parents
France 31 12 @
Quebec 18 51
Belgium &3] 13 6l
Moracco 23 53
The Gambia 14 7 150
Mexico 16 60
0 : 1oc
Percent (%)

B A-Verygood W B (&} D BE MNF-Verybad

Your colleagues

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia

Mexico

r T T
0 50 10C
Percent (%)

B A-Verygood W B (&} D BE MNF-Verybad

Pupils

France 16 59
Quebec < ]
Belgium 14 49
Morocco 13 2M
The Gambia 50
Mexico 50
CI] 5‘0 ‘fCI)C

Percent (%)

B A-Verygood B B C D WE MF-Verybad

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,

Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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11.3. Violence and security at work

Do you feel safe at your workplace?

France 59 62
Quebec 58 41
Belgium 59 7H
Morocco 61 11
The Gambia 58 13
Mexico 57 10 B

6 5I0 160

Percent (%)

B Yes, always Most of the time Rarely [l Not at all

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

Level of disciplinary of pupils

France 29 19 14 ISR
Quebec 3 14 EEE
Belgium 28 18 L1 el
Morocco 23 12 5Tl

The Gambia B3 9 5@

Mexico 20 6 2

(I] 5l0 160

Percent (%)

B AVerygood M B c D WE M F-Verybad

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Have you been the victim of workplace violence in the past 12 months?

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia

Mexico

T
0 50 100
Percent (%)
M Yes H No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Who were the perpetrators of the violence?

Pupils Members of the school staff

France France

Quebec Quebec
Belgium Belgium
Morocco Morocco
The Gambia The Gambia
Mexico Mexico
0 Perggm (%) 1o 0 Perggnt (%) 1o
M Yes M No M Yes MW No
Parents Persons external to the school

France France

Quebec Quebec

Belgium Belgium
Morocco Morocco
The Gambia The Gambia
Mexico Mexico

k T T k T T

0 50 10¢ 0 50 10C

Percent (%) Percent (%)
M Yes HNo B Yes M No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

At work, have you witnessed violence in the past 12 months?

France
Quebec

Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia
Mexico
|l T T
0 100
Percent (%)
M Yes H No
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Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

11.4. Physical environment

Are you satisfied with the following aspects of your school?

France

Quebec

Belgium

Marocco

The Gambia

Mexico

Satisfaction: facilities

33 14 D@

B A- Very satisfied §l B

50
Percent (%)

c

T
101

D W E W F-Very dissatisfiec

Satisfaction: material conditions (workspaces,
teaching materials, Internet...)

France 24 21 20 S
Quebec 29 20 11 el
Belgium 21 18 2 .

Morocco 12 16 e s
The Gambia 24 18 e Iz
13 IS

Mexico 29

f T T
0 50 100
Percent (%)

B A- Very satisfied §l B c D W E W F-Very dissatisfiec
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Satisfaction: amenities (electricity, drinking

water...)

France 20 13 9 =
Quebec 20 12 e
Belgium 21 16 11 Eom

Morocco 18 16 15 e
The Gambia 23 16 20
Mexico 21 15 40Tz

0 50 100

Percent (%)

B A- Very satisfied §l B c D W E W F-Very dissatisfiec

Satisfaction: sound level inside the buildings

France 23 19 15 IEEEE
Quebec 27 16 [0 mEm
Belgium 21 18 A9 e
Morocco 15 12 A7 GE——

The Gambia 28 19 - 12 s
Mexico 21 13 eE
0 50 16I

B A- Very satisfied W B c D W E M F-Verydissatisfied

Satisfaction: air quality inside the buildings

France 24 18 AT e
Quebec 25 16 14 Emm
Belgium 22 18 13 e
Morocco 22 13 e s

The Gambia 30 18 9 HEm

Mexico 25 17 e

(I] 5‘0 1 6'

B A- Very satisfied M B c D W E M F-Verydissatisfied

Satisfaction: sanitation (toilets, sewage, waste
management...)

France 22 16 120 el
Quebec 21 13 8 =
Belgium 20 16 16 e
Morocco 19 16 e Ize.

The Gambia 26 22 C 12

Mexico 23 14 16 IEEEN

f T T
0 50 100
Percent (%)

B A- Very satisfied §l B c D W E W F-Very dissatisfiec

Satisfaction: sound level outside the buildings

France 22 14 9 e
Quebec 20 10 I5EE
Belgium 22 15 11 o
Morocco 25 14 15 zomem

The Gambia 28 18 s

Mexico 28 12 [0 msE

: 5 "

percent of percent

B A- Very satisfed M B C D W E M F-Very dissatisfied

Satisfaction: air quality outside the buildings

France 11 58
Quebec 13 6 4
Belgium 10 5@
Morocco 10 Dz

The Gambia T 12

Mexico 17 ‘7HA

I T T
0 50 100

B A- Very satisfed M B C D M E M F-Very dissatisfied

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,

Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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I.5. Work/life interface

Work-life balance

France 21 30 23 I
Quebec 31 25 15 HEE
Belgium 27 26 ~1e BN
Morocco 33 22 T ir B

The Gambia 30 28 10 B

Mexico 26 21 11 B

0 50 100
Percent (%)

M A-Verygood B B C D WE M F-Verybad

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

Usual travel time from home to work

France 73 2 =
Quebec 78 20 2
Belgium 63 3 =

Morocco 62 .25 IEEm
The Gambia 26 39 s
Mexico 45 40 wsmm

0 5I0 160

Percent (%)

Less than 30 minutes M 30 minutes to 1 hour [l More than 1 hour

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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lll. Teacher’s health and well-being

lII.1. Indicators in the work context

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The advantages of being a teacher more than
compensate the disadvantages

France 1 51
Quebec 29 49
Belgium 23 50
Morocco 45 34 -
The Gambia 52 28 [ |
Mexico 57 20 -
; T

Percent (%)

B Strongly agree Agree Disagree [l Strongly disagree

| have the impression that being a teacher is valued
by society

France
Quebec
Belgium
Morocco 44
The Gambia 36
Mexico 49

Percent (%)

cIII

B Strongly agree Agree Disagree [l Strongly disagree

If | had to do it again, | would choose teaching again

France 33 36 L2
Quebec 39 32 _
Belgium 39 27 _
Morocco 43 25 _

The Gambia 45 34 1z

Mexico ES) 4 -

0 1(‘)0

Percent (%)

B Strongly agree Agree Disagree [l Strongly disagree

Overall, | am satisfied with my job

France 46 42 =l
Quebec 64 26 .
Belgium 56 31 e
Morocco 56 25 -

The Gambia 45 37 [ |

Mexico il 6 -

0 1(‘)0

Percent (%)

B Strongly agree Agree Disagree [l Strongly disagree

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec, Belgium,

Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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How stressful has your job been since the start of the school year?

France@3 16 45 - -
Quebec | 4 26 43 | A
Belgium 4 28 41 2%
Morocco 21 15 40 | ]

The Gambia 31 23 26 IEE

Mexico {13 34 37 12

T T T
0 50 100
Percent (%)
B Not stressful Moderately stressful Quite stressful
Little stressful B Very stressful

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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111.2. Overall indicators

Quality of life: where do you currently place yourself on the ladder?

H Best possible life
Worst possible life

France 25 24 21 e
Quebec 25 18 _
Belgium 22 21 17 A
Morocco 25 22 17 e

The Gambia 23 15 SV

Mexico 20 18 7 R

(IJ 5ID 1 l.l!l)

Percent (%)
B 1-Bestpossibieliice M2 M3 4 5 M6 M7 M s-Worstpossible life

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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How do you rate your health?

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia

Mexico

50
Percent (%)
M Excellent [ Verygood M Good Fair Rather poor [l Poor

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

Frequency of negative feelings (anxiety, Feeling of imbalance (time/energy) in
depression, hopelessness...) professional/private life
France 34 0 R I | France 21 28 S msEm
Quebec 40 23 _ Quebec 32 25 _
Belgium 37 2 A | Belgium 30 26 24 mem
Moroceo 54 12 - Moroceo 33 20 _
The Gambia 43 7 A The Gambia 36 10 o
Mexico 36 18 - Mexico 36 2 -
0 50 10 0 50 10
Percent (%) Percent (%)
B Never W Rarely Sometimes Often M Veryofien [l Always B Never M Rarely Sometimes Often M Very often [l Always

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Limitation in daily activities because of health problem (6 past months)

France 28 - -
Quebec 27 83
Belgium 29 - B
Morocco 37 80

The Gambia 28 .. &

Mexico 27 . s

T T T
0 50 100
Percent (%)

B Yes, significantly limited B Yes, limited Yes, slightly limited [l No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

If yes, for what reason(s)?

B Road traffic accident

France — B Other personal injury
B Eye or hearing problem(s)
Quebec _ B Chronics condition(s)
| Aftereffects of disease
) Osteoarthritis
Belgium B D Severe pain
Overweight
B Sleep disorders
) B Significant fatigue
The Gambia _ o Migraines
[ Mental health problems
Other health reason
I I
0 100

Percent (%)

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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IV. COVID-19 pandemic experienced by teachers

Do you currently teach remotely?

France
Quebec
Belgium 18 80

Morocco

The Gambia 38 49

Mexico

0 50 100
Percent (%)

Yes, totally M Yes, partially [l No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

Major concern at work in this time of pandemic

oo |
B Prepare for remote teaching
Quebec _ - B Leam/use new technologies
B Manage pupil behavior
B Waorkload
eegior | . = B Workife balance
Digital fatigue
Concerns for pupils
Morocco _ L | Lack of institutionnal guidance
Loneliness due to remote work
. [ Catch COVID-19
The Gambia _ ¥ Difficulties - wearing a mask
Difficulties - social distancing

Mexico

i

T
50 100
Percent (%)

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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How do you feel today regarding the Covid-19 crisis?

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco

@

= ©
w
H B

The Gambia 4

Mexico

T
100

50
Percent (%)

B A-1 managed to adaptll B C D W E N F-Ifeel completely unsettied

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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V. Needs identified by education personnel

V.1. Training needs

Do you perform tasks for which you need more training?

France
Quebec
Belgium
Merecco
The Gambia

Mexico

F T T
50
Percent (%)
B Yes M No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

For which tasks do you need more training?

France

Quebec
B Teaching skills

[l Management of the class group
B Disciplinary fields
Il Project management
Career development
Digital tools
Relationships-Parents/colleagues
Other

Belgium

Morocco

The Gambia

Mexico

T
0 100
Percent (%)

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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V.2. Support for teachers

If needed, in your school do you get support from the following players

Your colleagues Your supervisors

France France

Quebec Quebec
Belgium Belgium
Morocco Morocco
The Gambia The Gambia

Mexico Mexico

0 50 100 y :
0 50 100
Percent (%) Percent (%)

M Yyes M No WYes MW No

The unions

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia

Mexico

100

50
Percent (%)

B Yes M No, no contact with the union
B No, no support from the union | never needed it

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec, Belgium, Morocco, The
Gambia, Mexico.
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V.3. Health-related information

In general, do you feel that you are well informed Do you know your rights regarding occupational

about health issues? health?
France France
e e Quetec
Beigium Belgum I
Morocco | 8 | Morocco
' I R
The Gamsia T T =
Mestco
Vexico
: ' ) 0 50 100
° 50 100 Percent (%)

Percent (%
(%) B vYes More orless [l No

B Yes More orless [l No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

To what extent are these persons concerned about staff health and well-being?

The school administration Your hierarchy
France France
Quebec 1 6 | Quebec | 16 |
Belgium Belgium
Morocco 46 ] Morocco
The Gambia The Gambia L 19 |
Mexico Mexico
l'IJ 50 1(I)0 l'IJ 5‘0 1(I)0
Percent (%) Percent (%)
B Very concerned  Fairly concerned A little concernedll Not at all concerned B Very concerned  Fairly concerned A little concernedll Not at all concerned
The unions

France

Quebec 3]

Belgium

Moraceo

The Gambia

Mexico

=5

100

o -

50
Percent (%)

B Very concerned  Fairly concerned A little concernedll Not at all concerned

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec, Belgium,
Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Frequency of appointments with the occupational medicine

France [ | ——

10 3@ 52 |

a 50 100
Percent (%)
M Once a year [ Onceevery 5years M Never
B Once every 3 years Once every 10 years

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

V.4. Social protection

Do you have access to training and/or prevention resources on health/well-being?

France
Quebec
Belgium

Morocco
The Gambia

Mexico

T
0 50 100
B vyes B No

Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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Are you satisfied with your access to healthcare in your country?

France
Quebec
Belgium
Morocco

The Gambia

Mexico

0 a0 100
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Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.

In the past year, did you forgo some healthcare because of financial problems?
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Source: International health/well-being barometer of education personnel, ESN/MGEN Foundation, 2021, France, Quebec,
Belgium, Morocco, The Gambia, Mexico.
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